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Table 56.  Young Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a young producer  Farms with a young principal producer   

Farms 
Young 

producers 
Land in farms 

(acres) 
Farms 

Young principal 
producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
New Hampshire ...................................................                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Belknap ...............................................................                                                            
Carroll .................................................................                                                            
Cheshire ..............................................................                                                           
Coos ....................................................................                                                               
Grafton ................................................................                                                            
Hillsborough ........................................................                                                       
Merrimack ...........................................................                                                          
Rockingham ........................................................                                                         
Strafford ..............................................................                                                          
Sullivan ...............................................................                                                           

 
 

456 
 
 
 

22 
36 
64 
21 
31 
56 
66 
87 
41 
32 

 
 

607 
 
 
 

32 
50 
85 
23 
44 
69 
97 

108 
56 
43 

 
 

49,513 
 
 
 

1,765 
2,174 
5,827 
6,044 
6,808 
4,796 
9,204 
4,271 
3,921 
4,703 

 
 

317 
 
 
 

18 
32 
44 
14 
18 
46 
39 
57 
29 
20 

 
 

394 
 
 
 

27 
40 
52 
14 
30 
51 
59 
65 
32 
24 

 
 

28,448 
 
 
 

482 
1,851 
4,134 
2,426 
2,037 
3,097 
5,701 
2,029 
2,662 
4,029 

 

 
Table 57.  New and Beginning Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a new and beginning producer  Farms with a new and beginning principal producer   

Farms 
New and beginning 

producers 
Land in farms 

(acres) 
Farms 

New and beginning 
principal producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
New Hampshire ...................................................                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Belknap ...............................................................                                                            
Carroll .................................................................                                                            
Cheshire ..............................................................                                                           
Coos ....................................................................                                                               
Grafton ................................................................                                                            
Hillsborough ........................................................                                                       
Merrimack ...........................................................                                                          
Rockingham ........................................................                                                         
Strafford ..............................................................                                                          
Sullivan ...............................................................                                                           

 
 

1,415 
 
 
 

74 
110 
137 

87 
112 
256 
182 
214 
129 
114 

 
 

2,207 
 
 
 

124 
180 
220 
111 
174 
387 
288 
326 
205 
192 

 
 

118,487 
 
 
 

5,223 
9,578 

25,448 
14,159 
13,847 
18,284 
14,165 

7,368 
5,663 
4,752 

 
 

1,218 
 
 
 

64 
102 
112 

72 
99 

223 
145 
180 
118 
103 

 
 

1,652 
 
 
 

101 
156 
153 

82 
137 
290 
196 
247 
160 
130 

 
 

88,513 
 
 
 

4,375 
8,923 

21,038 
8,123 
7,136 

14,296 
9,670 
5,151 
5,490 
4,311 


